ZAVIO Inc.

B3,1F,NO. 1,Lising 1st Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park,Hsinchu,Taiwan November. 26, 2009

Date: 12/08/2009

Subject: DoC declaration

To Whom it may concern,

We, as the grantee of this project FCC ID: WOR-W115M, would like to declare that the composite portion categorized as computer peripheral has been authorized under the Declaration of Conformity procedures.

Regards,

Name/Title: Minar Lin/ Chief Technology Officer

Applicant: Minar Lin

Company Name: Zavio INC.

ADDRESS: 1F, No.1, Lising 1st Road, S.B.I.P, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan

Minar Lin

计性性

TEL: 886 3 5790275 FAX: 886 3 6686845

Email: minar.lin@zavio.com